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S-FINAL, 1ST LEG – APR 28

Form
Goals for / against23 / 18 19 / 13

LEIPZIG v RANGERS
Red Bull Arena

European form W D L

Competition statistics (per match)
6.10
4.70
403
4.00
54%

4.33
4.92
398
4.17
50%

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Corners

Possession

Form
Goals for / against17 / 5 17 / 11

WEST HAM v FRANKFURT
London Stadium

Competition statistics (per match)
4.70
3.90
407
5.60
48%

4.90
4.50
351
5.50
46%

Shots on target
Shots wide

Passes
Corners

Possession

Head-to-head

Head-to-head
Drawn 0Won 1 Won 1

First meeting

TROPHY HUNT: Leipzig, eliminated from
Champions League group stage, is only
such club still in competition. Seven previous
teams have won Europa League in this way
2018
2016
2013
2010
2009
2005
2002
2000

Atletico Madrid
Sevilla
Chelsea
Atletico Madrid
Shakhtar
CSKA Moscow
Feyenoord
Galatasaray

Marseille
Liverpool

Benfica
Fulham
Bremen
Sporting

Dortmund
Arsenal

3-0
3-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
3-1
3-2

0-0 (pens 4-1)

Leicester City ENG
First European semi-final

UEFA EUROPA
CONFERENCE LEAGUE

Roma ITA
Best: European Cup final 1984

Feyenoord NED
European Cup title 1970
Olympique Marseille FRA
European Cup title 1993

Joško Gvardiol. 20-year-old defender
improving Leipzig’s defensive strength in 2022


